

City of Merced Project #CP220073 Bob Hart Square Expansion

| Bid Opening: October 22, 2024 2:00 p.m. |                                                  |                 |                    | American Paving Co.<br>(Madera, CA) |                |
|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| Schedule A                              |                                                  | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                          | ITEM TOTAL     |
| NO.                                     | ITEM                                             |                 |                    |                                     |                |
| 1                                       | Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance             | LS              | 1                  | \$120,000.00                        | \$ 120,000.00  |
| 2                                       | Public Convenience and Safety                    | LS              | 1                  | \$236,000.00                        | \$ 236,000.00  |
| 3                                       | Water Pollution Control                          | LS              | 1                  | \$ 6,500.00                         | \$ 6,500.00    |
| 4                                       | Street Sweeping                                  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 1.00                             | \$ 1.00        |
| 5                                       | Surveying Services                               | LS              | 1                  | \$ 26,000.00                        | \$ 26,000.00   |
| 6                                       | Remove Existing Asphalt                          | SF              | 11358              | \$ 1.50                             | \$ 17,037.00   |
| 7                                       | Remove Existing Concrete                         | SF              | 12830              | \$ 1.50                             | \$ 19,245.00   |
| 8                                       | Remove Existing 6" Vertical Curb                 | LF              | 640                | \$ 3.00                             | \$ 1,920.00    |
| 9                                       | Remove Existing 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter      | LF              | 163                | \$ 11.00                            | \$ 1,793.00    |
| 10                                      | Fine Grading                                     | SF              | 27208              | \$ 2.50                             | \$ 68,020.00   |
| 11                                      | Earthwork                                        | CY              | 1340               | \$ 150.00                           | \$ 201,000.00  |
| 12                                      | Remove Existing Street Light                     | EA              | 4                  | \$ 1,300.00                         | \$ 5,200.00    |
| 13                                      | Relocate Existing Street Sign                    | EA              | 6                  | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 1,200.00    |
| 14                                      | Relocate Existing Wood Sign                      | EA              | 1                  | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 200.00      |
| 15                                      | Remove Existing Trees                            | EA              | 12                 | \$ 1,170.00                         | \$ 14,040.00   |
| 16                                      | Remove Existing Striping                         | LF              | 745                | \$ 3.40                             | \$ 2,533.00    |
| 17                                      | Remove Existing Bollard                          | EA              | 11                 | \$ 50.00                            | \$ 550.00      |
| 18                                      | Remove Existing Concrete Ramp                    | CF              | 16                 | \$ 31.25                            | \$ 500.00      |
| 19                                      | Remove Existing Handrail                         | LF              | 10                 | \$ 50.00                            | \$ 500.00      |
| 20                                      | Remove Existing 3' Wrought Iron Fence            | LF              | 69                 | \$ 7.00                             | \$ 483.00      |
| 21                                      | Remove Existing Bike Rack                        | EA              | 3                  | \$ 400.00                           | \$ 1,200.00    |
| 22                                      | Remove Existing Bench                            | EA              | 5                  | \$ 250.00                           | \$ 1,250.00    |
| 23                                      | Remove Existing Trash Can                        | EA              | 2                  | \$ 500.00                           | \$ 1,000.00    |
| 24                                      | Remove Existing 12" Storm Drain Pipe             | LF              | 216                | \$ 40.00                            | \$ 8,640.00    |
| 25                                      | Remove Existing 4" Storm Drain Pipe              | LF              | 76                 | \$ 40.00                            | \$ 3,040.00    |
| 26                                      | Remove Existing Storm Drain Catch Basin          | EA              | 7                  | \$ 500.00                           | \$ 3,500.00    |
| 27                                      | 4" ADS - Storm Drainage                          | LF              | 99                 | \$ 50.00                            | \$ 4,950.00    |
| 28                                      | 8" ADS - Storm Drainage                          | LF              | 28                 | \$ 58.00                            | \$ 1,624.00    |
| 29                                      | 10" ADS - Storm Drainage                         | LF              | 172                | \$ 135.00                           | \$ 23,220.00   |
| 30                                      | 12" ADS - Storm Drainage                         | LF              | 148                | \$ 140.00                           | \$ 20,720.00   |
| 31                                      | Catch Basin                                      | EA              | 9                  | \$ 2,500.00                         | \$ 22,500.00   |
| 32                                      | Manhole                                          | EA              | 1                  | \$ 8,000.00                         | \$ 8,000.00    |
| 33                                      | Pedestrian Concrete                              | SF              | 16729              | \$ 11.50                            | \$ 192,383.50  |
| 34                                      | Vehicular Concrete                               | SF              | 2745               | \$ 21.00                            | \$ 57,645.00   |
| 35                                      | Decorative Concrete                              | SF              | 3197               | \$ 15.00                            | \$ 47,955.00   |
| 36                                      | 2.5"AC/6" AB Pavement                            | SF              | 823                | \$ 26.00                            | \$ 21,398.00   |
| 37                                      | 6" Vertical Curb                                 | LF              | 434                | \$ 17.60                            | \$ 7,638.40    |
| 38                                      | 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter                      | LF              | 268                | \$ 61.00                            | \$ 16,348.00   |
| 39                                      | Concrete Ramp w/Handrail                         | EA              | 1                  | \$ 7,500.00                         | \$ 7,500.00    |
| 40                                      | Diagonal Parking Stalls Striping                 | EA              | 3                  | \$ 3,500.00                         | \$ 10,500.00   |
| 41                                      | Christmas Tree Tie Area                          | LS              | 1                  | \$ 2,500.00                         | \$ 2,500.00    |
| 42                                      | Adjust Utility Boxes to Grade                    | LS              | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00                         | \$ 5,000.00    |
| 43                                      | Crosswalk Thermoplastic Striping                 | EA              | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00                         | \$ 5,000.00    |
| 44                                      | Raised Planter, Item #3                          | LF              | 264                | \$ 720.00                           | \$ 190,080.00  |
| 45                                      | Low Screen Wall, Edges of Parking Area Item #4   | LF              | 223                | \$ 600.00                           | \$ 133,800.00  |
| 46                                      | low screen wall behind stage                     | LF              | 32                 | \$ 750.00                           | \$ 24,000.00   |
| 47                                      | Built in Bench Seating, Item #5                  | LF              | 167                | \$ 450.00                           | \$ 75,150.00   |
| 48                                      | low wall along edge of stage item #13            | LF              | 93                 | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 18,600.00   |
| 49                                      | Brick Band, Plaza, 2' Wide, Item #2              | LF              | 566                | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 113,200.00  |
| 50                                      | Brick Band, Stage, 20" Wide, Item #11            | LF              | 93                 | \$ 300.00                           | \$ 27,900.00   |
| 51                                      | Pipe handrail, Item #9                           | LF              | 52                 | \$ 250.00                           | \$ 13,000.00   |
| 52                                      | Bollards, Removable, Item #16                    | EA              | 8                  | \$ 1,000.00                         | \$ 8,000.00    |
| 53                                      | Bench, Item #6                                   | EA              | 8                  | \$ 2,500.00                         | \$ 20,000.00   |
| 54                                      | Trash Receptable, Item #17                       | EA              | 4                  | \$ 2,000.00                         | \$ 8,000.00    |
| 55                                      | Bike Rack, Item #15                              | EA              | 3                  | \$ 1,100.00                         | \$ 3,300.00    |
| 56                                      | Irrigation System, Renovate Existing and Add New | LS              | 1                  | \$ 53,800.00                        | \$ 53,800.00   |
| 57                                      | Tree - 24" Box                                   | EA              | 15                 | \$ 425.00                           | \$ 6,375.00    |
| 58                                      | Shrubs, 5 Gallon                                 | EA              | 303                | \$ 35.00                            | \$ 10,605.00   |
| 59                                      | Shrubs, 1 Gallon                                 | EA              | 60                 | \$ 12.00                            | \$ 720.00      |
| 60                                      | Bark Mulch - 3" At Planter Areas                 | SF              | 6350               | \$ 0.90                             | \$ 5,715.00    |
| 61                                      | Soil Preparation                                 | SF              | 6350               | \$ 0.50                             | \$ 3,175.00    |
| 62                                      | Plant Establishment and 90 Day Maintenance       | SF              | 6350               | \$ 0.75                             | \$ 4,762.50    |
| 63                                      | Stage Backdrop Wall, Item #12                    | LS              | 1                  | \$105,000.00                        | \$ 105,000.00  |
| 64                                      | Repaint existing fence, Item #8                  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 12,500.00                        | \$ 12,500.00   |
| 65                                      | Repair Clock, Item #7                            | LS              | 1                  | \$ 15,000.00                        | \$ 15,000.00   |
| 66                                      | Step Lights Shown on Electrical Plans            | EA              | 18                 | \$ 1,655.00                         | \$ 29,790.00   |
| 67                                      | Sternbern Site Lighting                          | EA              | 15                 | \$ 10,205.00                        | \$ 153,075.00  |
| 68                                      | Duplex Outlets With In-Use Covers                | EA              | 16                 | \$ 757.00                           | \$ 12,112.00   |
| 69                                      | Electrical Materials and Installation            | LS              | 1                  | \$140,000.00                        | \$ 140,000.00  |
| 70                                      | Restoration                                      | LS              | 1                  | \$ 5,000.00                         | \$ 5,000.00    |
|                                         |                                                  |                 |                    | Total Bid                           | \$2,388,893.40 |

|            |                                              |                 | American Paving Co.<br>(Madera, CA) |               |                 |
|------------|----------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| Schedule B |                                              | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY                  | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL      |
| NO.        | ITEM                                         |                 |                                     |               |                 |
| 1          | Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance         | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00    |
| 2          | Public Convenience and Safety                | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 140,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00   |
| 3          | Water Pollution Control                      | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         |
| 4          | Street Sweeping                              | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 1.00       | \$ 1.00         |
| 5          | Surveying Services                           | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 2,800.00     |
| 6          | Remove Existing Pavement                     | SF              | 1,536                               | \$ 3.60       | \$ 5,529.60     |
| 7          | Remove Existing Concrete                     | SF              | 182                                 | \$ 6.80       | \$ 1,237.60     |
| 8          | Remove Existing Striping                     | LF              | 29                                  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 2,175.00     |
| 9          | Remove Existing 6" Vertical Curb             | LF              | 3                                   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 750.00       |
| 10         | Remmove Existing 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter | LF              | 9                                   | \$ 80.00      | \$ 720.00       |
| 11         | Remove Existing Bollard                      | EA              | 2                                   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 100.00       |
| 12         | Remove Existing Gas Line                     | LF              | 521                                 | \$ 35.00      | \$ 18,235.00    |
| 13         | Remove Existing 16" Water Pipe               | LF              | 505                                 | \$ 140.00     | \$ 70,700.00    |
| 14         | Remove Existing 8" Water Pipe                | LF              | 86                                  | \$ 90.00      | \$ 7,740.00     |
| 15         | Remove Existing 6" Water Pipe                | LF              | 35                                  | \$ 90.00      | \$ 3,150.00     |
| 16         | Abandon Existing 16" Water Pipe              | LF              | 98                                  | \$ 60.00      | \$ 5,880.00     |
| 17         | Remove Existing 16" Water Valve              | EA              | 4                                   | \$ 600.00     | \$ 2,400.00     |
| 18         | Remove Existing 8" Water Valve               | EA              | 2                                   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,000.00     |
| 19         | Remove Existing 6" Water Valve               | EA              | 1                                   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00       |
| 20         | Fine Grading                                 | SF              | 3,056                               | \$ 1.00       | \$ 3,056.00     |
| 21         | Disconnection From Existing Water System     | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 22         | Connection to Existing Water System          | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 72,000.00  | \$ 72,000.00    |
| 23         | Reconnect Existing Water Meter               | EA              | 2                                   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00     |
| 24         | 16" Ductile Iron- Domestic                   | LF              | 632                                 | \$ 340.00     | \$ 214,880.00   |
| 25         | 12" Ductile Iron- Domestic                   | LF              | 5                                   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 1,500.00     |
| 26         | 8" Ductile Iron- Domestic                    | LF              | 90                                  | \$ 300.00     | \$ 27,000.00    |
| 27         | 6" Ductile Iron- Domestic                    | LF              | 69                                  | \$ 280.00     | \$ 19,320.00    |
| 28         | 16" Water Valve                              | EA              | 9                                   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 180,000.00   |
| 29         | 12" Water Valve                              | EA              | 1                                   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00    |
| 30         | 8" Water Valve                               | EA              | 3                                   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 31         | 6" Water Valve                               | EA              | 3                                   | \$ 3,800.00   | \$ 11,400.00    |
| 32         | 30" Steel Casing                             | LF              | 37                                  | \$ 800.00     | \$ 29,600.00    |
| 33         | Fire Hydrant                                 | EA              | 2                                   | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 36,000.00    |
| 34         | MJ Cap With Kicker                           | EA              | 2                                   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00     |
| 35         | Pedestrian Concrete                          | SF              | 176                                 | \$ 76.00      | \$ 13,376.00    |
| 36         | 2" Grind and Overlay                         | SF              | 2,879                               | \$ 15.00      | \$ 43,185.00    |
| 37         | 2.5 AC/6" AB Pavement                        | SF              | 1,560                               | \$ 14.00      | \$ 21,840.00    |
| 38         | 6" Vertical Curb                             | LS              | 3                                   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00     |
| 39         | 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter                  | LS              | 9                                   | \$ 337.00     | \$ 3,033.00     |
| 40         | Crosswalk- Thermoplastic Striping            | EA              | 1                                   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00     |
| 41         | Restoration                                  | LS              | 1                                   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00     |
|            |                                              |                 |                                     | Total Bid     | \$ 1,029,609.20 |